





The transfer of existing Project funds will remedy insufficient estimates and unanticipated
and/or unforeseen items typical to a project delivery method decided on late in the design
process and without the peer review associated with it. The estimated contingency(s) were
insufficient based on DSA approved documents and actual site conditions.

FISCAL IMI _ $750,000. (Delta between original $14,297,443.00 GPC and new
$15,047,443.00 GPC that transfers funds from approved $19,188,360.00 budget.)

| COMMI

Approval by tne Boara of Education of Resolution No. 1213-0044 - Approval of Increased

Proje Buc¢ - u 1/ end ck A ‘eements Pertaining

to the Low« Iy i Yject, in the amount of $750,000.00 for the Lowell

Modernization Project (“Project”) #06004, increasing the Guaranteed Project Cost (GPC), for
reasons stated herein, from $14,297,443.00 to $15,047,443.00.




